Approve Denied

Action taken 7/0?07 _3

Other:

ra) oo
Verified by: 750y s’
I 4

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 03-51

TITLE: Contract Amendment for Rockford Corporation in the Amount of
$18,656 for the Bumpus Reservoir Facility

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: September 22, 2003
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: @w¥
REQUESTED BY: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: September 16, 2003

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $18,656
Account No.: 320-4369-436.45-19~

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The contract amendment is proposed for the following
work items that were not included in the contract documents:
1) Install underground conduit for telephone service from Mystery Ave:
$11,316
2) Install 80 feet of water main from Resevoir Facility to Transmission Main to
complete the tie-in: $5,749
3) Provide UL listing for the City Specified Water Meter: $1,591

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment to Rockford Corporation in the amount of $18,656.

Attachments:

City of Wasilla CM No. 03-51
Page 1 of 1



